GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3413
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

ALLOCATION OF GAS FOR POWER PROJECT
Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a request from the State Governments of Gujarat and Andhra Pradesh for allocation of 3.15
MCMD gas for Pipavav Power Project and 9.5 MMSCMD gas for power project at Kairim Nagar district of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)
(a) Yes,Sir.

(b) The Government of Gujarat has sent a proposal to Central Government on 02.09.2009 for supply of 3.15 mmscmd for the proposed Pipavav Power Project and the Chief Minister of Andhra Pradesh has submitted a memorandum on 20.06.2009 for allocation of 8 mmscmd of natural gas for the proposed 2100 MW Combined Cycle Power Project at Nedunur Village of Karimnagar District of Andhra Pradesh.

(c) It has been decided that, subject to the availability of gas, necessary allocations from KG D6 fields will be made to these projects as and when they are ready to commence production.
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